Nomura Asset Management Enhances Fixed Income Team with Portfolio Manager Hire

London, 23 January, 2023— Nomura Asset Management U.K. Ltd. announces the appointment of Julian Marks as Head of Hybrid Bonds within the Fixed Income team, effective immediately. Based in London, Julian will report to Yuji Maeda, Head of Fixed Income.

Julian joins Nomura Asset Management after fifteen years at Neuberger Berman where he was the lead portfolio manager for the Corporate Hybrid Bond Strategy and also a portfolio manager on broader Investment Grade credit mandates. Julian's initial focus will be on launching a dedicated Corporate Hybrid Bond strategy.

Yuji Maeda, Head of Fixed Income at Nomura Asset Management U.K. said: "I am delighted that Julian is joining us – his strong track record and deep expertise in managing Corporate Hybrid Bond strategies are of particular value to us, complementing our fixed income capabilities. Julian's appointment will better position us to continue providing the investment performance that our clients know and expect and will enable us to launch new fixed income strategies for our clients."

depth of the Global Fixed Income team and its	strong coverage of the European Investment
Grade Credit universe provide the ideal platfor	m from which to launch a dedicated Corporate
Hybrid Bond strategy."	
	ends —————

Julian Marks said: "I am very excited to be joining Nomura Asset Management. The quality and

Nomura

Nomura is a global financial services group with an integrated network spanning over 30 countries and regions. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its three business divisions: Retail, Investment Management, and Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking). Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com.

Disclaimer

This information was prepared by Nomura Asset Management Europe KVG mbH – UK Branch from sources it reasonably believes to be accurate. This information is not intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation. Whilst all reasonable steps have been taken to ensure that information contained in this document are correct, we do not offer any warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of such information. Nomura Asset Management Europe KVG mbH is authorised and regulated by the Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (BaFin). Its UK Branch is also authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA).